

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-2	2393	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Ho - Korematsu Discovery Academy - Co Schools and Student Services Depar	ommunity
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/5/2022				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	11/9/2022				Final action:	11/9/2022	
Enactment date:	11/9	/2022			Enactment #	22-1888	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Hope Reimagined, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide clinical supervision and staff training in Trauma Informed Practices, with staff learning a framework for understanding children's (and adults) developmental sensitivity, including the physiology of trauma and learning, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, with services to be delivered at Korematsu Discovery Academy, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 9, 2022 through May 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$24,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 22-2393 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Hope Reimagined - Korematsu Discovery Academy - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	ali.metzler@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	tion	Result
11/9/2022	1	Board of	Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Hope Reimagined, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide clinical supervision and staff training in Trauma Informed Practices, with staff learning a framework for understanding children's (and adults) developmental sensitivity, including the physiology of trauma and learning, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, with services to be delivered at Korematsu Discovery Academy, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 9, 2022 through May 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$24,000.00.